OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar FM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. S-21-1 □ Individual(s) □ Associar □ General Partnership □ Limited □ Other □ Other		Drd the attached original documents or copy ther 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MicroAge, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1330 West Southern Avenue City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	ation Partnership	Jrd the attached original documents or copy ther 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MicroAge, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1330 West Southern Avenue City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. Individual(s)	ation Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MicroAge, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1330 West Southern Avenue City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85
MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc. Solution Associate Limited	ation Partnership	Name: MicroAge, Inc. Internal Address:
Seneral Partnership	Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 1330 West Southern Avenue City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Partnership	Street Address: 1330 West Southern Avenue City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85.
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other 	Partnership	City: Tempe State: AZ ZIP: 85
☑ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	s 🗵 No	
	s 🗵 No	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association
_		☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
, 5	e of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N
Execution Date: September 14, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
QIS LOGO, Serial No. 76/044309	itional numbers	MICROAGE, Reg. No. 1581182 ☑ Yes ☐ No
		6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
Name: Mark I. Feldman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & V		C. F. Jesed
Internal Address. Tiper market, the		☐ Enclosed Any additional fees are
		Any additional feet discount Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street) MANU MANU MANU MUMANA MANU MUMANA MUMA
		18-228400-21-2001
	71D: 60601	18-2284 09-21-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D
City: Chicago State: IL 2	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.	oregoina inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of $\frac{1}{2}$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.		7-21-01
or the original documents	Mark	2-7010man 9-21-01 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEWARK

Signature

Mark I, Feldman

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0704

Date

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MICROAGE	1478126	February 23, 1988
MICROAGE (Stylized)	1170656	September 22, 1981
M (STYLIZED)	2127213	January 6, 1998
M (STYLIZED)	1961618	March 12, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1330 West Southern Avenue, Tempe, Arizona 85282 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, MicroAge, Inc., having a place of business at 1330 West Southern Avenue. Tempe, Arizona 85282 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, effective as of July 31, 2001.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

> MICROAGE COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.

> > Vice President

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Subscribed and swom to before me this /4 day of _

My Commission Expires: 0ct. 28, 2004

OFFICIAL SEAL HEIDI S. PEAK MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2004

30041348.2

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date
1581182 1478126 1170656 2127213	February 6, 1990 February 23, 1988 September 22, 1981 January 6, 1998
1961618	March 12, 1996
	1581182 1478126 1170656 2127213

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
QIS LOGO	76/044309	May 9, 2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0707**